| | | | 1 . p/t st 1.7° | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| NATIONAL Assessment Centi | re Services. with | Jamos MUATIS | 1129584 | |
| Date In: 30 09 200 18:23 | Jeb description | Date &Tin | u Completed | Done by |
| REFNO. NBALIPIGO 721914 | SAS e-filling | | | |
| Veli No. CABY 7661E | E-mail (bjelle shee, / | AC Thus) | | 157 |
| 00 20 00 10 X | I-Motor Claim Fe | | | 0.0 |
| 6 | I-Motor W/O (wto | ide: OD 2lics, TP 4brs) | | |
| OD TP Peporting Only | i-Photo Uploaded | | | |
| | Assessment/Survey | | | · |
| TP Insurer: | | /Hand to Owner/Wie | | |
| Professed Witte / INC Assign Witte / QW: (| rest terport by En | Yoli | Faxt | |
| TP Parliculars: Veh No. (| 17.820EV | INC()/Non-I | NC() | |
| Owner / Driver: (| 12000 | Tel: | , |) |
| Policy No: () P | eriod: (|) Cover Typ | o: (|). |
| Confirmed by : (| | | lmar |) |
| Insured/Driver Liability: (%) | [Note-Est Status (WO): | N: 0-20%; P: 21- | 19%. P: 80-100% | |
| Year of Registration: () | Warranty: YES ()/ | NO() | | |
| Baccas: (5) Loading: \$1, | 000()/\$2,000(|) | | |
| Sencial Meliticistic & Constitution of the | | DATE TO THE TANK A | 加州的社会 | Sec. 1. |
| () Walk-In Customar : Customer's Info | ormation strictly Confide | ntial & Strictly NO refe | er of repolier. | |
| () Total Loss Case : to c-mail Insu | rer URGENTLY. | , | , . | 1 |
| Drive-in () / Towed-in (); Invoice | e: YES()/NO(|); Towing Co: (| . 4, | |
| naminas vienus en instrucción de l'éganin eron | | MANAGE MARKETAN | 是語言。其外心理 | Alliano by |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ | Courtesy Car () | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection | (·) | | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$ | 3000] () | | | |
| Infurý i | | | | 70-00 |
| | | waren in in the second | | gar gapartusta n Salahan |
| TO THE SECOND SE | MANGARI MEREKANTAN | ODREAL SANDARES ESTE MANAGEMENT DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMP | WATERUNKSET SANTINGE | MINNER C. |
| | | | | |
| | | • | | |
| | -1 | | | |
| * | Part of the Part o | AND DO HOUSE BEING THE PARTY OF | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O | THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE |
| MA1907.287 | . 100 | of Education States of | 100000000 | halls v had bli |
| | DA DA | Li Accident Reporting (53 | | Name of the last o |
| river/Owner: | (3) T | Towing Fee | \$40/\$45 \$120 | |
| | 4 100 | 't Follow-Through Survey (| Resurvey) 330 | |
| ontact No: | · Fo | thining steinst INC Only | 373 | |
| arnaged Portion: | 7) N | : Idao DA + SMRT Survey | . 3160 | |
| | 0 | TUC Additional Sorvious | | |
| C Checked by (Engr-In-Churge): | | S: Courtery Cer / Tpt Allow | 210 | |
| \$25.000 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 | TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY | Jr Post Repair Inspection | \$20 | |
| uthitory Community 15 215 215 | . I | (NII): TP (Non INC) again | not Drig 230 | |
| d. J.; | 19) N | 12: Idao Mobile | Pro Charted | - MARKET |
| (2/3) | - COVE | ice dated | Per Charged | 30000 |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| 《连马克里斯特别》(1)《中国中部之间, | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
|--|--|
| Date Of Report | 30/09/2019 18:23 |
| Date Of Accident | 28/09/2019 10:25 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | BKE TOWARDS PIE/TUAS BEFORE ERP GANTRY |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| The state of the s | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | GBH7661E |
| Insured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | DURABLINDS TRADING |
| Co Reg No | 201621583E |
| Email Address | OPS@GLASSSCAPE.COM.SG |
| Mobile Phone No | (LOCAL) +65-96277736 |
| Alternative Phone No | OFFICE-87413496 |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | тоуота |
| Model | DYNA |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | WORKING PURPOSES |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO |
| If No. Please state action to be taken | THIRD PARTY |
| Vehicle Category | COMMERCIAL VEHICLE |
| Insurance Company | |
| Name of Insurance Company | LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD |
| Type Of Coverage | COMPREHENSIVE |
| Fleet Policy | NO |
| Policy Number | SD19V11746/VCV/R00 |
| Cover Note Number | |
| Driver | |
| Name of Driver | SUMIR OWHID ULLAH |
| NRIC No | G6747427P |
| Date Of Birth | 11/01/1988 |
| Occupation | OUTDOOR |
| Date Of Driving Pass | 21/03/2016 |
| Driving Experience | 3 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS |
| Gender | MALE |
| Mobile Number | (LOCAL) +65-96277736 |
| Fax Number | 01-02-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- |
| Contact Number | OTHERS-87413496 |
| | SERVICE AND A SE |

OPS@GLASSSCAPE.COM.SG

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes.Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20190928/2093

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

SINGAPORE

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

JURONG EAST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

TEL NO: 1800-8999999 - FAX NO: 66655791

ROAD: NO. 92 BOON LAY WAY, POSTCODE: 609962, COUNTRY:

Vehicle Registration Number

GZ8225X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 29

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLS1127U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

SKS3211H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 4

Vehicle Registration Number

SJY5169P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
 facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

S-730-09-2019

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Sign

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

CANADA SANCESTANIAN PR

| BIF JULICHOUL 9 4 PIA CHOULA | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| | |
| | |

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

| | 201 |
|---|------------|
| | onl |
| | Q. |
| | ch 12 |
| | 0011 |
| | 1000 / 30. |
| | (05) |
| | 378 |
| | 100 |
| | 1000 |
| | |
| 0 | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| - | |

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Sul 30-09 2019 Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

VRIC/FIN No





1 of 3 Report No. T/20190928/2093

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong East N.P.C 92 Boon Lay Way SINGAPORE 609962 Tel No: 1800-8999999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| | ne Report N 119 14:28 | Made: | Vide Report No.: | Station Diary No.: 51 |
|--------------------|--|---------------------------|--|----------------------------|
| Informa | nt's Partic | ulars | | |
| | Informant: DWHID UL | | Address: | |
| | / ID No.: / G6747427 | 7P | Contact No.: Home/Office: | Mobile: 87413496 |
| National BANGLA | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE | | Email: | |
| Sex: Male | Age: 31 | Date of Birth: 11/01/1988 | Type of Informant: Driver | |
| Race: Indian | | | Language: | Institution / School Name: |
| Occupat | ion: RUCTION I | WORKER | Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 | Date of Expiry: 20/03/2021 |

| Type of Accident: | Injury Others | Drink Drive: No | Date/Time of Accident: 28/09/2019 10:20 | Type of Location Straight Road |
|---|--|-------------------------------|---|--|
| BUKİT TIMAH | Traveling Toward F EXPRESSWAY BEFORE JUNCTIO | Road 2 N OF PIE/TUAS AND P | IE/CHANGI AIRPORT | BEFORE ERP |
| | | Road Surface: | | AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN |
| | | Dry | | Road Speed Limit: |
| Weather: Clear Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage | Way | 12.0 | | Road Speed Limit: Traffic Volume: Light |

| Vehicle No. | Туре | Make | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |
|-------------|---------|------|-------|-------|----------------------|-----------------|
| GBH7661E | Lorry P | | | | Seriously Damaged | 0 |
| GZ8225X | Lorry B | | 12 | | Slightly Damaged | 0 |
| SJY5169P | Car E | | | | Slightly Damaged | 0 |
| SKS3211H | Car D | | | | Slightly Damaged | 1 |
| SLS1127U | Car C | | | | Slightly | 2 |





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong East N.P.C 92 Boon Lay Way SINGAPORE 609962 Tel No: 1800-8999999 2 of 3 Report No. T/20190928/2093

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Details of Perso | n Involved | | | | LATA: | |
|-------------------|-------------------|---------|------------------------------------|----------|---|-----------|
| Any Pedestrian Ir | rvolved: No | | | | | |
| No. of Pedestrian | s Injured: NIL | | Use of Pe | destriar | Cross | ina: NA |
| Driver | | ALC: UN | | | No. | Y |
| Name | SUMIR OWHID ULI | LAH | | ID No | | G6747427P |
| Related Vehicle | GBH7661E (Lorry) | | Conta | ct No. | 87413496 | |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | Class Drivin Licen Expire | g | Class: 3 Date of Expiry: 20/03/2021 | |
| Date Treatment | NIL | | Date Disc | 1 1 | NIL | |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave | NIL | Degree o | | NIL | |

Brief Details.

On 28/09/2019 at about 1020hrs, I was driving my lorry (GBH7661E) along BKE towards PIE/Tuas before the ERP gantry at the crossroad of PIE/Tuas and PIE/Changi. I was at lane 2 at that time and there was a car in front of me. The car (SKS3211H) suddenly jam brake and I also did the same. However, I did not stop in time and my front hit the rear of the said car. At the same time, there was a lorry (GZ8225X) behind me and it also hit the rear of my lorry.

I then alighted to check on the damages. I discovered that my lorry suffered some damages at the front and rear. My front was seriously damaged and the bumper came off while the rear left of my lorry also got damaged. However, I did not suffer any injuries. Subsequently, I discovered that it was a chain collision involving 6 vehicles including mine. However, the first vehicle had already moved off. I then exchanged particulars with the other drivers.

I wish to add that my vehicle was the 4th vehicle in the collision. There was an unknown car which had moved off before I could get the particulars. The car behind it was SJY5169P, followed by another car SKS3211H. My lorry was next and behind me was another lorry, GZ 8225X. The last vehicle is also another car SLS1127U. There are 2 passengers in the last vehicle. I then got to know that they went to hospital for their injuries sustained at the accident.

I wish to add that there was no police or ambulance that came to the accident.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACCIDENT DATE: (28,09,24 19) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (16. 25 A) (HH:MM) |
|---|
| LOCATION: BKE TOWAS PIETTUAS BEFOR THE ERP |
| 1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE TIB # 7667 F a) VEHICLE NUMBER: LBH 7667 F b) INSURANCE COMPANY: LIBERTY c) POLICY NUMBER: SD 19 V 11 746 / VCV/ROO d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT) e) MAKE & MODEL: TOYONA DYNA () TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE, / OTHERS) |
| DIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE) IN)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: WORK WO FIME I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO) |
| IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY) 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: DOFA BUNDS TRADING PTE LTD D) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 20/6 2/583 E CONTACT: 9621736 C) ADDRESS: 6 |
| *CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER WHO of pressengs DRIVER (Including driver) DINAME: OW HILL WOOD, H SUPER (MALE / FEMALE) 3496 DINAME: OW HILL WOOD, H SUPER (MALE / FEMALE) 3496 |
| *d) DATE OF BIRTH: (11 101 1988) (DD/MM/YYYY) e) OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR) f) DATE OF DRIVING PASS 21-06-2016 |
| 4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES! NO) IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: 5. D)WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS. b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS. |
| O) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: JUPO - B FAST N. P. C. |
| Including deliver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: CONTACT: |
| 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE SUS 1)27 U MODEL: " |
| (_) NRICYFIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: |
| 11) SJY 5169P |
| VIDEO . |





51 Gott bred #03:00 Liberty House Singaptre 069428 Tel. (65) 6221 6611 Fax: (65) 6225 6890 Website. http://www.libertylnsurance.com.sq.

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1980 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

| Certificate No | SD19V11746 /VCV /R00 | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| Form | MZ300A | |
| Date Of Issue | 20-SEP-2019 | |
| 1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle: | GBH7661E | |
| 2.Chassis number of Vehicle: | TEAT25V10K211554 | |

JTFAT35Y10K211554

3.Name of Policyholder: DURABLINDS TRADING PTE. LTD.

4. Effective date of Commencement of Insurance 27-SEP-2019 00:00 AM for the purposes of the Act:

5.Date of Expiry of Insurance: 26-SEP-2020 23:59 PM

6.Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive":

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Fload Traffic Act and its registration under the Fload Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use*:

A) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

C) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

8. The Policy does not cover:

A) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
 B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

*Limitations randered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Componsation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

> > Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE SUM INSURED: Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, Hood MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Windscreen Excess S\$100,Section I S\$500.Additional Excess - All Claims - Young Elderly &

Inexperienced Drivers S\$1000

FINANCE COMPANY: PRODUCER NAME:

INSURED UNITED AGENCY PTE LTD

PLSUPLSU20-SEP-19

53 CLT1 T3 TEMPLATE2-VERT 20-SEP-19